CERTIFICATE



ISO 9001:2015

DEKRA Certification GmbH hereby certifies that the organization

Trelleborg Sealing Solutions Germany GmbH

Schockenriedstraße 1, 70565 Stuttgart, Germany

for the scope of certification:

Development, procurement, modification, stockholding and sales of seals bearings and sealing systems made of elastomers, thermoplastics, thermosets and metals, as well as assembly of customer specific kits

(Sites see annex)

has established and maintains a quality management system according to the above mentioned standard. The conformity was adduced with audit report no. A21031658.

Certificate registration no.:

Validity of previous certificate:

Certificate valid from:

Certificate valid to:

Most recent update:

30316130/3

2022-03-13

2022-03-14

2025-03-13

2024-01-12

Language translation







Annex to the certificate no. 30316130/3

valid from 2022-03-14 to 2025-03-13

The following sites / organizations belong to the certificate above:

	Headquarters		Scope of certification
	Trelleborg Sealing Solutions Germany GmbH	Schockenriedstraße 1 70565 Stuttgart Germany	See page 1
	at the following sites /		Scope of certification
	at the organizations at the following sites		
1.	Trelleborg Sealing Solutions Germany GmbH	Max-Planck-Straße 5 71116 Gärtringen Germany	Administration of measurement & inspection equipment, incoming inspection, stockholding, shipping and logistics for seals, bearings, sealing systems and customer specific kits
2.	Trelleborg Sealing Solutions Sweden AB	Huskvarnavägen 62 554 54 Jönköping Sweden	Marketing and Sales of seals and sealing systems
3.	Trelleborg Sealing Solutions Hungary Llc.	Dombóvári út 27 B épület 8.em 1117 Budapest Hungary	Marketing and Sales of seals and sealing systems
4.	Trelleborg Sealing Solutions Polska Sp. z o. o.	ul. Twarda 18 00-105 Warsaw Poland	Marketing and Sales of seals and sealing systems
5.	Trelleborg Sealing Solutions Switzerland SA	Rte Sous-Riette 29 1023 Crissier Switzerland	Marketing and Sales of seals and sealing systems

Dr. Rolf Krökel

DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2024-01-12